Before Use
Fieldbus system
EX500-DX A
NOTE
The direct current power supply to combine should be UL1310 Class 2 power
supply when conformity to UL is necessary.
Safety Instructions
Do not operate the product outside of the specifications.

1. Branch wiring
Select the specified branch cable below.
How to order: EX500-AC 030 - SSPS
Connector
SSPS Socket side: Straight
Plug side: Straight
SAPA Socket side: Angled
Plug side: Angled
Cable length (L)
003 0.3 [m]
005 0.5 [m]
010 1 [m]
030 3 [m]
050 5 [m]
100 10 [m]
138
49
2 x M4
Tightening torque: 1.5 Nm
2. Sensor wiring
Connect the sensors to the sensor connectors.
Sensor connector pin layout
M8 connector (3 pin, socket)
M12
48 52
L
M12
Straight connector type
16
14
.9
EX500-AC   -SSPS
6
31.3
L
32
.3
31.3
28
.3
Angled connector type
(unit: mm)
M12M12
6
EX500-AC   -SAPA
Correspondence between the input number and input.
The Input number is assigned from 0 to 15 from the branch connector side.
0 2 4 6 8 10Input No. 12 14
1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15
LED Display
LED
PWRCOMERR
The EX500 range of units can be connected to open fieldbus to realize the reduction of
input or output device wiring and the distributed control system.
One branch of manifold valves/input unit can be connected to 32 outputs/32 inputs.
Up to 4 branches can be connected (total 128 outputs/128 inputs).
Branch connector (IN)
Description Application
Connector for branch cable (with M12 connector) from the GW unit.
Branch connector (OUT)
Connector for branch cable (with M12 connector) to the next unit  on the
branch line.
Display LED LED display to indicate the input unit status.
LED Displays the sensor signal status.
Grounding terminal
Used for functional grounding. (M3 thread)